

1st Lt. David Richard Reynolds Headquarter Chapter Descendants of Confederate Veterans P.O. Box 1861, Mt. Pleasant, Texas 75456-1861



Meeting via Zoom December 9 & 23, 2024

The meetings was called to order by President Joe Reynolds at 7:02 PM. & 7:05 PM.

Invocation was given by Compatriot Michael Mars

Pledges to the United States and Confederate Flag were led by President Joe Reynolds.

President Joe Reynolds read the Association's Mission Statement.

Present for the first meeting were:

Members

Larry Joe Reynolds, President	Alexandria, LA
Benjamin Carter Campbell, Vice President	Canon, GA
Glenn Carroll, Genealogist	Fort Worth, TX
Robert Stephen Melton	San Angelo, TX
David K. Routh	Rockwall, TX
Billy Williams	Gastonia, NC
Billy Willcoxson	Pueblo, CO

Board Staff

Bill Elliott Vice President
Billy David Adcox Board Member

Guests

Danny Ray OzbirnRienzi, MSLouis FoleyNewton, MSStephanie FoleyNewton, MSNick FosterFlowood, MSJohn Mark RiversUnion, MS

Minutes from the last meeting were emailed to all members prior to the meeting. A motion was made by Steve Melton and seconded by Bill Willcoxson to approve the minutes as received. Motion carried.

There was no Treasurer Report

Under Old Business we did talk about Chapter Dues, we have already received all but 3 members annual dues.

Under New Business we discussed the fact that now that we are receiving money into the

Chapter, we need to set up a bank account to secure the funds. Compatriot Routh suggested that we try to set up an account that would also earn us a little money on the side. President Reynolds volunteered to set up a Banking Account if that was the Chapter's wish. David Routh made a motion to have President Reynolds Set up the Checking Account with the following stipulations:

- The account should be set up in Mount Pleasant, Texas, the home of our Secretary/Treasurer and the location of our Post Office Box
- As per our Constitution, the account should have the Chapter President's and Chapter Secretary/ Treasurer's signatures on the account.

The motion was seconded by Steve Melton and received a unanimous vote.

Tonight's program was Confederate Memorial Statue in Marshall Texas.

The Benediction was given by Compatriot Michael Mars

The Meeting was adjourned at 7:51 PM.

Alvin Rex McGee, Secretary/Treasurer